



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0082 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Approved

File created: 1/19/2023 In control: General Legislative Session

On agenda: 3/1/2023 Final action: 3/1/2023

Title: Motion 23-050, authorizing the County Executive to sign Legal Services Contract CC02-23 with Hillis

Clark Martin and Peterson P.S. For On-Call Environmental Review

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 23-050, 2. Staff Report, 3. Agreement - SIGNED, 4. Certificate of Liability Insurance, 5.

Motion Assignment Slip

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	3/1/2023	1	General Legislative Session	Approved	Pass
	2/21/2023	1	Public Works and Infrastructure Committee	Moved to the GLS Consent Agenda	
	1/31/2023	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

## **Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)**

## **ITEM TITLE:**

Motion 23-050, authorizing the County Executive to sign Legal Services Contract CC02-23 with Hillis Clark Martin and Peterson P.S. For On-Call Environmental Review

**DEPARTMENT:** Public Works

**ORIGINATOR:** Lori Ericsson

**EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:** Approved by Ken Klein 1/20/23

**PURPOSE:** Approval of Agreement CC02-23 between Snohomish County and Hillis Clark Martin & Peterson, P.S. for On -Call Legal Services - Environmental Review.

**BACKGROUND:** Public Works is requesting approval of a contract for legal services with Hillis Clark Martin & Peterson, P.S., (recently merged with Joyce Ziker Partners, PLLC) for Environmental Review. Historically, the services offered under this agreement have been used for the Snohomish Shops property and the Sisco Landfill Site. The scope of services focuses on potential site development, advice and representation in connection with potential cleanup, negotiation with adjacent property owners concerning the potential contamination of the County's property, and negotiation with the Department of Ecology. The agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office. Total charges for services provided under this agreement shall not exceed \$100,000.

## FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

File #: 2023-0082, \	Version:	1
----------------------	----------	---

<b>EXPEND</b> : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
102-50620154101 Professional Services	\$33,000	\$33,000	\$100,000
TOTAL	\$33,000	\$33,000	\$100,000
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
102-50620154101 Professional Services	\$33,000	\$33,000	\$100,000
TOTAL	\$33,000	\$33,000	\$100,000

**DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:** Funds are included in the 2023 adopted budget. Funds for future years will be included in future budgets.

CONTRACT INFORMAT	ΓΙΟ	N:
-------------------	-----	----

ORIGINAL	Χ	CONTRACT	# CC02-23	AM	IOUNT	\$100,000	
AMENDMENT	CONTRACT#		<del></del> #	AMOUNT			
Contract Period	l						
ORIGINAL		START 01/	01/2023	END	12/31/2	2025	
AMENDMENT		START		END			

**OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:** Approved by DPA B. Casey Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 1/19/23 and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 1/20/23